PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyle J. Kimball	03/25/2011
Trevor Lokie	03/25/2011
Brandon Crim	03/25/2011
John Dollar	03/25/2011
Phillip J. Hall	03/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR Inc
Street Address:	777 106th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29388495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Brandon C. Stallman, Esq. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCCR136754
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon C. Stallman

PATENT

REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0664

Total Attachments: 6

source=36754_Assignment#page1.tif

source=36754_Assignment#page2.tif

source=36754_Assignment#page3.tif

source=36754_Assignment#page4.tif

source=36754_Assignment#page5.tif

source=36754_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0665

Attorney Docket No. PCCR136754

Client Reference: 10PB14

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Kyle J. Kimball**, residing at 21330 SE 280th Street, Maple Valley, Washington 98038; **Trevor Lokie**, residing at 4645 Hinton Drive, Plano, Texas 75024; **Brandon Crim**, residing at 4301 Thames Court, Flower Mound, Texas 75028; **John Dollar**, residing at 1713 Larkspur, Arlington, Texas 76013; and **Phillip J. Hall**, residing at 905 Stoneway Drive, Denton, Texas 76210, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **FLUID TANK**, and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{FLLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/388, 495 filed March 29, 2011) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

of	Executed at <u>Kneedors</u> Markett , 2011.	(city), <u>LoAS Hadis nov</u> (state), this	day
		2/2014	
#		Kyle I. Kimbah	*******

11

STATE OF MASHEY)
COUNTY OF KIT) SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kyle J. Kimball is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Warch 25, 2011

Signature Notary Public

My appointment expires

-2-

***************	**********	********
Executed at <u>Den ton</u> (cit of <u>And Ch</u> , 2011.), <u>Tk</u> (state),	this <u>25</u> day
	Trevor Lokie	
STATE OF TEXAS)		
COUNTY OF $\underbrace{vectorion}$) ss.		
I certify that I know or have satisfappeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volur instrument.	acknowledged that he sign tary act for the uses and pr	ned this instrument and
Dated: <u>March</u> 25, 2011	Ata la)
ROBERTAL WOOLWORTH MOTATIFIED STATE OF TEXAS COMMESSION EXPRESS OZ-19-2012	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires	<u> </u>

**************************************	**************************************
	M Crim Brandon Crim
STATE OF $\frac{\sqrt{EXAS}}{\sqrt{S}}$) ss. COUNTY OF $\frac{\sqrt{EXAS}}{\sqrt{S}}$)	
I certify that I know or have satisfa appeared before me, and said person a	actory evidence that Brandon Crim is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: March 25, 2011	THE BUILD Signature
MOTATION EXPIRE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRE OZ-19-2012	Notary Public My appointment expires 2/19/2012

Executed at DENTON (city), TEXAS (state), this 25 day of MARCH, 2011.
John Dollar
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DENTICAD) ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Dollar is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: March 25, 2011
Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 2/9/2012

of March, 2011.	, vay
	Phillip J. Hall
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DEDTOD) ss,)
appeared before me, and said p acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	re satisfactory evidence that Phillip J. Hall is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>MORCH 28, 2011</u>	- Carl la Dringon (10
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
ROBERTAL WOOLWORTH	Morane Doblia
A A MOVEMENT ATTACATE OF THE STATE OF THE ST	My appointment expires 2/19/2012

BCS:ejh/mgp